ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 21394/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/04/2012 in CRP No. 1554/2011 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

V. SUMITRA REDDY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

K. RANGANADHA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for extension of interim stay and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 02/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Not taken up.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sukhbir Paul Kaur Date: 2016.05.03 14:53:18 IST

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[SNEH BALA MEHRA]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Reason: