```
/ww.ecourtsir
```

vITEM NO.14

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.21394/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/04/2012 in CRP No. 1554/2011 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

V. SUMITRA REDDY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. RANGANADHA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for extension of interim stay and permission to

file additional documents and and interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 07/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR

Ms. Devahuti Tamuli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.

Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Dhir, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

ist the matter after six weeks to enable the

learned Mediator to file the report.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master