

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8167/2017

V. SUMITRA REDDY & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K. RANGANADHA REDDY . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Final Hearing/Disposal)

Date : 22-04-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR
Mr. Krishanu Barua, Adv.
Ms. Devahuti Tamuli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR
Mr. Inderdeep Raina, Adv.
Mr. Shresth M., Adv.
Ms. Jagriti Pandey, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Lakshay Saini, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Mr. Dhanaeswar Gudapalli, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Das, Adv.
Mr. K. Venkateshwara Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Amber Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-list in the week commencing 06th May, 2024.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR